BILL OF QUANTITIES - WOOD STREET, ST ANNES

Wood Street Car Park, St Annes

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	TOTAL			
SERIES 100 - PRELIMINARIES								
100.1	L Traffic Management + Welfare / Site Accomodation	:	1 Item	£10,000.00	£10,000.00			
SERIES 200 - SITE CLEARANCE								
200.1	L Take up or down and dispose and stump grind existing trees		4 no	£750.00	£3,000.00			
200.2	2 Take up or down and dispose precast concrete kerbing	32	2 m	£6.45	£2,076.90			
200.3	³ Take up or down and dispose sign pole upto 150mm dia	:	3 no	£21.00	£63.00			
200.4	¹ Take up or down and dispose/retain motorcyle hoop and locking units	:	2 no	£150.00	£300.00			
200.5	5 Take up and dispose existing planters (including walls , seats and vegetation)		4 no	£875.00	£3,500.00			
200.6	5 Take up and set aside litter bins	:	2 no	£20.00	£40.00			
200.7	7 Take up and dispose Bollards	2	2 no	£21.50	£473.00			
200.8	3 Electrical disconnection Of Sign	:	2 no	£250.00	£500.00			
200.9	Take up and set aside car park ticket machine	:	1 no	£1,000.00	£1,000.00			
200.10) Cleaning of block paving and removal of road markings	68	0 m	£3.54	£2,407.20			
SERIES 50	0 - DRAINAGE							
500.1	L Complete gully class D400/G1 cover & frame, 500 x 350 clear opening	13	8 no	£472.48	£8,504.64			
500.2	2 Connection of 150mm dia pipe to existing 225mm dia pipe, depth ne 3m	13	8 no	£74.78	£1,346.04			
500.3	3 225mm pipe	90	0 m	£86.25	£7,762.50			
500.4	Reinsatement of block paving after drainage and kerbing works	29	2 m2	£46.00	£13,432.00			
500.5	Raise the level of existing Manhole cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	:	1 no	£88.24	£88.24			
500.6	5 Raise the level of existing Single BT cover & frame not exceeding 150mm in	:	2 no	£86.00	£172.00			
500.7	7 Raise the level of existing SV cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	:	8 no	£38.00	£304.00			
SERIES 60	0 - EARTHWORKS							
600.1	L Excavation of Unacceptable Material Class U1/U2	16	4 m3	£27.50	£4,510.00			
600.2	2 EO for excavation in flexible footway	6	2 m3	£6.21	£385.02			
600.3	3 Disposal of unacceptable material class U1	16	4 m3	£25.00	£4,100.00			
600.4	1 Completion of formation	62	5 m2	£0.55	£343.75			
SERIES 1100 - KERBING AND PAVED AREAS								
1100.1	Marshalls Tegular Paving: 120,160 & 240mm, 80mm thick. Colour special mix of all 5 colours. 320mm wide stretcher course laid throughout footways to all Ledges, inspection covers, grills etc.	51	5 m2	£68.45	£35,251.75			
1100.2	2 Tegular edging	3	5 m	£68.45	£2,395.75			
	Natural Stone Paving: Marshalls Cromwell diamond sawn tinish. 600, 450 &							

300mm Gauge. Lengths 300min to 600mm and 65mm thick(exact

1100.3 specification to be determined)	110 m2	£200.00
1100.3A Artistic Yorkstone (600x600x65)	5 No	£250.00
1100.4 Tactile paving at crossing points	14 m2	£55.00
PCC Kerb Half Batter Kerbs laid straight or to a radius greater than or equal to 1100.5 12m. 145mm x 255mm	346 m	£27.50
1100.6 PCC Kerbs half batter laid to a radius less than 12m. 125mm x 255mm	58 m	£26.00
1100.7 PCC edgings 150x125	90 m	£25.25
1100.8 Transition kerbs	4 pair	£55.00
1100.9 Granular Sub Base Type 1	95 m3	£38.00
Channel in block paving area (Delineation between parking bays/ access to car 1100.10 park)	90 m2	£22.00

£22,000.00

£770.00

£9,515.00

£1,508.00

£2,272.50

£220.00

£3,610.00

£1,980.00

£1,250.00 Specification Required

SERIES 1200 - SIGNING AND ROADMARKINGS

1200.1 Thermoplastic road markings	1 item	£600.00	£600.00		
1200.2 Re-erect car park ticket machine - previously set aside	1 no	£1,200.00	£1,200.00		
1200.3 Bollards (specification to be advised)	6 no	£300.00	£1,800.00		
1200.4 Bollards (relocated)	7 no	£150.00	£1,050.00		
1200.5 Parking signs	1 item	£200.00	£200.00		
SERIES 1300 - STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL WORKS					
1300.1 Uplighters in footway	5 no	£1,200.00	£6,000.00 Specification Required		
1300.2 Feeder Pillar / electrical works fro uplighters	1 item	£2,000.00	£2,000.00 Specification Required		
1300.3 Ducting for uplighters	1 item	£3,500.00	£3,500.00 Specification Required		
SERIES 3000 - LANDSCAPE & ECOLOGY					
Semi Mature trees - Rootball 20-25cm Ht 6m - exact specices to be specified, 3000.1 Including tree pit, irrigation, Root space system, Grille, Guying, root barrier	5 no	£4,000.00	£20,000.00		
3000.2 Topsoil in planters	49 m3	£72.44	£3,549.56		
3000.3 Bark Mulch in planters	6 m3	£78.25	£469.50		
3000.4 Supply and plant plants - assume 6 plants m2 and £4 per plant	1 item	£5,568.00	£5,568.00		
SERIES 9900 - PROVISIONAL					
Provisional item to allow for accommodation works around existing 9900.1 basements	1 item	£5,000.00	£5,000.00		
TOTAL		-	£196,018.35		
10% Contingencies			£19,601.84		
Total Works Cost			£215,620.19		
Capital Overheads @14% Supervision @10%			£30,186.83 £21,562.02		
Total Scheme Cost			£267,369.03		